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ALPHABETICAL BY COMPANY as of 31/12/25
IN ATTENDANCE

Jothi Ramalingam
Aadit Fire Testing Laboratory Pvt Ltd
Chennai, India
jothi@aaditfire.com

Jay Prajapati
Al Swiss Insulation Co. LLC
Ajman, UAE
jay@kkjgroup.ae

Mihir Prajapati
Al Swiss Insulation Co. LLC
Ajman, UAE
megasales@kkjgroup.ae

Damien Flynn
Arup
Dubai, UAE
damien.flynn@arup.com

Mohammed Ali Akbar
Asian International
Dhaka, Bangladesh
akbarpbe14.bd@gmail.com

Jomy Joseph
CoarlDune Partners
Dubai, UAE
jomy.joseph@coraldune.com

Shah Mohammad Fahad
Firestop Middle East LLC
Dubai, UAE
fahad@firestopme.com

Kiro Naumov
Firestop Middle East LLC
Dubai, UAE
kiro@firestopme.com

Mahmoud El Jechi
FLAMRO
Dubai, UAE
m.jechi@flamro.com

Thomas Frommeyer
FLAMRO
Dubai, UAE
t.frommeyer@flamro.com

Mohamad Irksousi
FLAMRO
Dubai, UAE
m.irksousi@flamro.com

Naithan Keeping
FLAMRO
Dubai, UAE
n.keeping@flamro.com

Sherif Khalifa
FLAMRO
Dubai, UAE
sherif.khalifa@pyroguard.eu

Yazan Alsodi
Hilti
Dubai, UAE
yazan.alsodi@hilti.com

Dana Baalbaki
Hilti
Dubai, UAE
dana.baalbaki@hilti.com

Habib Abdulla
MVL Firestop
Dubai, UAE
habib@mvlfirestop.com

Ramshad Kinattingal
MVL Firestop
Dubai, UAE
ramshad@mvlfirestop.com

Islam Sami
MVL Firestop
Dubai, UAE
islam@mvlfirestop.com

Mohammed Attarwala
Noble Protective Systems
Mumbai, India
mohammed.a@noblesystems.co.in

Jasil Ibrahim Abdulla
Nuvac Electromechanical LLC
Dubai, UAE
jasil@nuvacem.com

ManiRaj Suyambu
Profire Safety Consultants
Sharjah, UAD
keerkav1923@hotmail.com

Garry Lewis
SprintLab
Cooma, NZ
garry@bcamapp.com

Abdul Afoo Parkar
Thomas Bell-Wright International 
   Consultants
Dubai, UAE
abdul.parkar@bell-wright.com

Kumudini Poojary
Thomas Bell-Wright International 
   Consultants
Dubai, UAE
kumudini@bell-wright.com
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IN ATTENDANCE

Scan for the current 
attendee list

HERE TO HELP

Let’s talk firestop
Saving lives and protecting 
assets

Our systems are designed 
to help contractors, 
inspectors and building 
owners achieve code 
compliance with 
confidence.

P 800 44584  |  Hilti Emirates L.L.C.  |  Dubai Investment Park 1 
Dubai - UAE  |  www.hilti.ae




